
Arabian National Breeder Finals September 16-19, 2020 
Result Back#  Horse Name / Breeder Owner   Handler  
 
Class#100   Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   241 ENVIO GA                  WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   JJ BELLAGIO X ENVY C            SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SALLY J BEDEKER 
 2   315 STLA SHAYA +++/           NORTH BY NORTHWEST LLC  KIRSTEN MCKILLOP 
   MARIACHI WA X C.C. ROSALYA      RYE BEACH NH 03871      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SANDRA ARABSKY OR HERMAN STEUNENBERG 
 3   147 PRAGUE J                  LAWRENCE F  JEROME      ALI C  BRADY 
   PA GAZSI X PROVOCATIVE J        BARRON WI 54812         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 4   314 HS EXCUSE MY DUST         KENDYL LEA  MODRICH     JUSTIN COWDEN 
   ML AFIRE DREAM X HS BIANCA ROSE JUNCTION CITY OR 97448  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   HIGH STAR FARMS LLC 
 
Class#101   Arabian Western Pleasure ATR    5 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   127 EVG PHARAOH               EVERGREEN ARABIANS LLC  HAROLD D  GREEN 
   EVG TAJHAL X EVG PHOEBE         PHOENIX AZ 85016        PHOENIX AZ 85016 
   EVERGREEN ARABIANS LLC 
 2   237 TRUE SURPRISE CB          HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS CAITLIN PIGOTT 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X TRULY MAGNET LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA  
 CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
 3   129 STARBOI                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X VALENTINAH PA   BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   124 DEBUTANTE BHF             SILVER BOX SOUTHWEST LL MARTHA GASSER 
   DENALI BHF X BHF SAVANNAH       CAREFREE AZ 85377       CAVE CREEK AZ 85377 
   BATTLE HILL FARM 
 5   179 BEON A DREAM              CARLY SENTER            CARLY SENTER 
   BEONADOUBT X AURA SAMBARA       PHOENIX AZ 85051        PHOENIX AZ 85051 
   BRENDA STARR 
 
Class#102   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   239 SWEET KAROLINE S          WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  DEVIN MILLER 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X HILLCROFT MA SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   HILLCROFT FARM LLC AND ELIZABETH PIZZONIA 
 2   260 DANCE WITH NIRVANA        TONI DOLBY              TONI DOLBY 
   NUTCRACKER'S NIRVANA X ROL LETS SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   STEVE KIRBY 
 
Class#103   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure Open    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   120 KHARRIED AWAY J           INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL    JT KELLER 
   KHADRAJ NA +++/ X CRYSTAL BLUE  RIVER FALLS WI 54022    GRANDVIEW TX 76050 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 2   126 SHES A BREEZE DCR +/      SARAH TARLTON           JOHN ELLIOTT 
   MS PSYNTEGRITY X LADY ISA CHAMP PHOENIX AZ 85051        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   MANDI OR NICKI OR JOAN HALLORAN 
 3   128 LADY ANTEBELLUM WA +/     SHEILA CURLEY           CHRISTOPHER HALL 
   SON OF A DUN JB X CINNAMON GIRL SOUTHINGTON CT 06489    SCOTTSDALE AZ  
 EDWARD E OR LAURA M FRIESEN 
 
Class#104   Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR    7 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   307 TN KHALIENTE              THOMAS HANSEN           THOMAS HANSEN 
   SF VERAZ X TN KHEMARIE          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JULIA K NEUFELD 
 2   338 ANAYA LMA                 HANNAH SERPA            KATHRYN BAKER 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X GAA ANG MINDEN NV 89423         RENO NV 89523 
   LISA MARKLEY OR LEANNE REEL 
 3   142 KADAR RABI JSH            SYDNEY P  HENSON        SYDNEY P  HENSON 
   MONTANA FIRENZE X AHLAM LAZIZA  PHOENIX AZ 85086        PHOENIX AZ 85086 
   SYDNEY P HENSON 
 4   147 PRAGUE J                  LAWRENCE F  JEROME      ASHLEY REIMER 



   PA GAZSI X PROVOCATIVE J        BARRON WI 54812         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 5   314 HS EXCUSE MY DUST         KENDYL LEA  MODRICH     KENDYL MODRICH 
   ML AFIRE DREAM X HS BIANCA ROSE JUNCTION CITY OR 97448  JUNCTION CITY OR  
 HIGH STAR FARMS LLC 
 6   255 CONFIDENCE PA             PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CAVALLI X STARSACE              BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#105   Arabian Ladies Side Saddle    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   326 HP FORTE +                HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   KRUSAYDER +// X RCK AUSTINTACIO LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS INC 
 2   318 MALACHI KW                SARA SHERMAN  GLASER    LAUREN REEVES 
   MAMAGE X KW SAPPHIRE            SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     MESA AZ 85202 
   KINGSWOOD FARMS 
 
Class#106   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse    5 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   309 RED HOT CHILLI PEPPER WA  SHANNON CHUDZICKI       KIRSTEN MCKILLOP 
   MARIACHI WA X MISS MATINEE WA   NORCO CA 92860          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 2   242 CANT STOP BELIEVEN FF     WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  TARYN LUNDQUIST 
   EVER AFTER NA X I BELIEVE FF +/ SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   J PERRY OR SUZANNE N PERKINS 
 3   233 SLIM SHADY WA             HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   COUTURIER X LADY MARMALADE WA   LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 4   235 FRESH PRINCE WA           KATIE J  RUSSELL        KATIE J  RUSSELL 
   MARIACHI WA X IF I WAS A RICH G PASADENA CA 91106       PASADENA CA 91106 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 5   143 ELEGANCE FX               KATHRYN BAKER           CARI MARITZ 
   KLAAS FAN GEMINI X ALESIA       RENO NV 89523           FT MCDOWELL AZ  
 WENDY MORRIS-TANK 
 
Class#107   Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride    8 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   122 AXINITE A                 RACHEL GINTER           JT KELLER 
   ONYX A X PSYANNE A              OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73103  GRANDVIEW TX 76050 
   RICHARD OR GAIL OR ANNE WHITAKER 
 2   131 WW JUSTIANHEIR            RANDI M  ALVAREZ        CHRISTOPHER HALL 
   AJA JUSTIFIED X GISELE WW       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85261-5   SCOTTSDALE AZ  
 WILDWOOD ARABIANS FAMILY TRUST 
 3   187 OM EL EXCELENCIO          ABIN ADI ARABIANS       GARY S  MCDONALD 
   OM EL EXQUISIT X OM EL SAARI    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   OM EL ARAB INTERNATIONAL 
 4   141 FLORENTEYN                SHANNON L  GETTINGS     CARI MARITZ 
   ZT MARWTEYN X FOREVER MYFANTASY DAYTON NV 89403-9       FT MCDOWELL AZ  
 CAROL DARLING 
 5   124 DEBUTANTE BHF             SILVER BOX SOUTHWEST LL JOHN ELLIOTT 
   DENALI BHF X BHF SAVANNAH       CAREFREE AZ 85377       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BATTLE HILL FARM 
 6   316 WN FINAL JUSTICE          WAYNE NEWTON            LAUREN REEVES 
   WH JUSTICE X WN FANTASIAH       LAS VEGAS NV 89120      MESA AZ 85202 
   WAYNE NEWTON 
 
Class#108   Arabian Western Pleasure Novice Horse    6 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   237 TRUE SURPRISE CB          HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X TRULY MAGNET LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
 2   226 GIADA BEY JCA             JADE CREEK ARABIANS     NATALIE JONES 
   BRANDON BEY JCA + X JADY JCA    SISTERS OR 97759        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JADE CREEK ARABIANS 
 3   131 WW JUSTIANHEIR            RANDI M  ALVAREZ        CHRISTOPHER HALL 
   AJA JUSTIFIED X GISELE WW       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85261-5   SCOTTSDALE AZ  
 WILDWOOD ARABIANS FAMILY TRUST 
 4   124 DEBUTANTE BHF             SILVER BOX SOUTHWEST LL JOHN ELLIOTT 



   DENALI BHF X BHF SAVANNAH       CAREFREE AZ 85377       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BATTLE HILL FARM 
 5   190 MARCEDES AMG              JEANA KARLOVICH         CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   RHR MARCEDES X UB DIABLITA MIA  PEWAUKEE WI 53072       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JEANA KARLOVICH 
 6   231 APALONIAN SWF             ANNE KOTARSKI           TARYN LUNDQUIST 
   APALO X FOCUS VEJORA            PHOENIX AZ 85048        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   STONEWALL FARM LLC 
 
Class#109   Arabian English Show Hack    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   158 JTC THUNDERSTRUCK         JAMEY ZURAWSKI          SHANNON BEETHE 
   THE HURRICANE X CHARMMING ADONA PHOENIX AZ 85018        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JAMES E HESSON 
 2   259 NOBLE SUPREME CRF         TONI DOLBY              TONI DOLBY 
   A NOBLE CAUSE X TOI JABASKA +// SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   CEDAR RIDGE FARM 
 3   240 BL HEIR SUPREME           WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  KAREN STULL 
   AFIRES HEIR X HARGHAZA          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOEL OR ASHTON KIESNER AND STEVE OR BARBARA LAZZARINI 
 
Class#110   Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   263 SEISMIC SHOC DU           DOUBLE U RANCH LLC      MATTHEW WILLETT 
   SF AFTERSHOC + X RO  & ME'S VIS MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
   DOUBLE U RANCH LLC 
 2   174 CALLING CARDD             MARISA MONTES           PETER WITTE 
   BASKE AFIRE X RING GIRL         ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   VENTURE FARMS INC 
 
Class#113   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure Open    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   265 SWEETEST FIRE             DAZZO EQUINE LLC        JOSHUA SHINO 
   AFIRE BEY V X SWEET 'N NUTTY    ALBUQUERQUE NM 87111    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MARTY SHEA 
 2   157 KID ROCK PCA              ERIN STEPHENS           SHANNON BEETHE 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X CARAMAR      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   LIVE OAK ARABIANS INC 
 3   246 SILKK STOCKINGS           SIMONE TRUESDALE        TARYN LUNDQUIST 
   NICO X SILVER AND SABLE         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JODY OR LARRY HOFFMAN 
 4   172 JSN GLENTURRET            LAMONT YODER            PETER WITTE 
   THE GLENLIVET SCA X YOLANDA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JENSEN ARABIANS INC 
 
Class#114   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure ATR    8 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   120 KHARRIED AWAY J           INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL    INDIRA VAN HANDEL 
   KHADRAJ NA +++/ X CRYSTAL BLUE  RIVER FALLS WI 54022    RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 2   149 NITTY GRITTY              SHANNON PULLIFRONE      SHANNON ULLIFRONE 
   ONYX A X LAZY DOT ZIP           PHOENIX AZ 85032        PHOENIX AZ 85032 
   SUSIE AND ZACH KAHN 
 3   247 JOHNNY KHASH CCF          JESSIE SZYMANSKI-HOAG   JESSIE SZYMANSKI-HOAG 
   KHASH PGA X PEPPY MISS ROYALTY  RIGA MI 49276           RIGA MI 49276 
   CRESCENT CREEK FARMS LLC 
 4   234 CALAMITY JANE BY JAKE     ROBERTA C  STEVENSON    ROBERTA C  STEVENSON 
   JAKE JAMAAL JCA ++// X XX CANTA LAS VEGAS NV 89139      LAS VEGAS NV 89139 
   ROBERTA C STEVENSON 
 5   126 SHES A BREEZE DCR +/      SARAH TARLTON           SARAH TARLTON 
   MS PSYNTEGRITY X LADY ISA CHAMP PHOENIX AZ 85051        PHOENIX AZ 85051 
   MANDI OR NICKI OR JOAN HALLORAN 
 6   232 EASTER C                  ANNE KOTARSKI           KENTON KOTARSKI 
   EDEN C X PF JUST PEACHY KEEN    PHOENIX AZ 85048        PHOENIX AZ 85048 
   J PERRY OR SUZANNE N PERKINS 
 
Class#115   Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse    7 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   228 ENCORE AJF                TALKING WATERS RANCH    NATALIE JONES 
   EQUATOR PASB X JUDE ALJASSIMYA  BUFFALO WY 82834        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 



   ALJASSIMYA FARM 
 2   316 WN FINAL JUSTICE          WAYNE NEWTON            LAUREN REEVES 
   WH JUSTICE X WN FANTASIAH       LAS VEGAS NV 89120      MESA AZ 85202 
   WAYNE NEWTON 
 3   121 MNS BEYTON ROUGE          MNS FARMS               JT KELLER 
   BEY AMBITION X BEY BERRY XTREME CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     GRANDVIEW TX 76050 
   MNS FARMS 
 4   131 WW JUSTIANHEIR            RANDI M  ALVAREZ        CHRISTOPHER HALL 
   AJA JUSTIFIED X GISELE WW       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85261-5   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255-9 
   WILDWOOD ARABIANS FAMILY TRUST 
 5   227 ILLUMINATI JCA            JADE CREEK ARABIANS     CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   BRANDON BEY JCA + X FELLADA JCA SISTERS OR 97759        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   JADE CREEK ARABIANS 
 6   268 LARK RCA                  DEBRA MITCHELL          CHRIS CULBRETH 
   BELLAGIO RCA X STAR OF MARAJJ   MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF TEXAS INC 
 
Class#116   Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Select Riders    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   158 JTC THUNDERSTRUCK         JAMEY ZURAWSKI          SIMONE ZURAWSKI 
   THE HURRICANE X CHARMMING ADONA PHOENIX AZ 85018        PHOENIX AZ 85018 
   JAMES E HESSON 
 2   257 DA LATITUDE               CJ GOODRICH             CJ GOODRICH 
   AFIRES HEIR X NOTORIETY BMB     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   DOLOROSA ARABIANS LTD 
 3   319 EXTRAORDIN HEIR           HAZEL FISCHER           HAZEL FISCHER 
   AFIRES HEIR X GWYNETH D         PHOENIX AZ 85018-1      PHOENIX AZ 85018-1 
   LESLIE BUSH-JOHNS 
 
Class#117   Arabian Western Pleasure Open    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   177 DK MISS PATRIOT           DOUGLAS KEARSLEY        CHRIS HARRIS 
   WH PATRIOT X GENU WINE          MORGAN UT 84050         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   DOUGLAS KEARSLEY 
 2   141 FLORENTEYN                SHANNON L  GETTINGS     CARI THOMPSON-MARITZ 
   ZT MARWTEYN X FOREVER MYFANTASY DAYTON NV 89403-9       FT MCDOWELL AZ 85264 
   CAROL DARLING 
 3   124 DEBUTANTE BHF             SILVER BOX SOUTHWEST LL JOHN ELLIOTT 
   DENALI BHF X BHF SAVANNAH       CAREFREE AZ 85377       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BATTLE HILL FARM 
 4   190 MARCEDES AMG              JEANA KARLOVICH         CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   RHR MARCEDES X UB DIABLITA MIA  PEWAUKEE WI 53072       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JEANA KARLOVICH 
 
Class#118   Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   155 TOSKCAN PRINCE V          KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH       KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH 
   HA TOSKCAN SUN + X CALENDAR GIR SPRINGFIELD MO 65809    SPRINGFIELD MO 65809 
   DONNA GRIFFITH-LYNCH 
 2   240 BL HEIR SUPREME           WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  KAREN STULL 
   AFIRES HEIR X HARGHAZA          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOEL OR ASHTON KIESNER AND STEVE OR BARBARA LAZZARINI 
 3   319 EXTRAORDIN HEIR           HAZEL FISCHER           HAZEL FISCHER 
   AFIRES HEIR X GWYNETH D         PHOENIX AZ 85018-1      PHOENIX AZ 85018-1 
   LESLIE BUSH-JOHNS 
 
Class#119   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country Pleasure AOTR    6 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   312 TOO HAUTE TO TROT         THE LANDSMAN FAMILY TRU ANNA LANDSMAN 
   BASKE AFIRE X HAUTE CHOCOLATE   PHOENIX AZ 85054        PHOENIX AZ 85054 
   SANDRA LEDBETTER-WITTER 
 2   317 O ME O MY +/              CHRISTINA FLINDERS      CHRISTINA FLINDERS 
   MAJESTEIT X MILADY COGNAC       PARADISE VALLEY AZ 8525 PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253 
   LISA HAMILTON 
 3   258 HUCKS NEW YORKER          JENNIFER L  MC CLAIN-DE JENNIFER L  MC CLAIN-DEJONG 
   HUCKSBAR X SHE'S A NEW YORKER   AUSTIN TX 78734         AUSTIN TX 78734 
   ELVIN M BERKHEIMER 
 4   157 KID ROCK PCA              ERIN STEPHENS           ERIN STEPHENS 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X CARAMAR      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 



   LIVE OAK ARABIANS INC 
 5   246 SILKK STOCKINGS           SIMONE TRUESDALE        SIMONE TRUESDALE 
   NICO X SILVER AND SABLE         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JODY OR LARRY HOFFMAN 
 6   239 SWEET KAROLINE S          WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  KAREN STULL 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X HILLCROFT MA SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   HILLCROFT FARM LLC AND ELIZABETH PIZZONIA 
 
Class#120   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR    6 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   120 KHARRIED AWAY J           INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL    INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL 
   KHADRAJ NA +++/ X CRYSTAL BLUE  RIVER FALLS WI 54022    RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 2   149 NITTY GRITTY              SHANNON PULLIFRONE      SHANNON PULLIFRONE 
   ONYX A X LAZY DOT ZIP           PHOENIX AZ 85032        PHOENIX AZ 85032 
   SUSIE AND ZACH KAHN 
 3   247 JOHNNY KHASH CCF          JESSIE SZYMANSKI-HOAG   JESSIE SZYMANSKI-HOAG 
   KHASH PGA X PEPPY MISS ROYALTY  RIGA MI 49276           RIGA MI 49276 
   CRESCENT CREEK FARMS LLC 
 4   234 CALAMITY JANE BY JAKE     ROBERTA C  STEVENSON    ROBERTA C  STEVENSON 
   JAKE JAMAAL JCA ++// X XX CANTA LAS VEGAS NV 89139      LAS VEGAS NV 89139 
   ROBERTA C STEVENSON 
 5   126 SHES A BREEZE DCR +/      SARAH TARLTON           SARAH TARLTON 
   MS PSYNTEGRITY X LADY ISA CHAMP PHOENIX AZ 85051        PHOENIX AZ 85051 
   MANDI OR NICKI OR JOAN HALLORAN 
 6   232 EASTER C                  ANNE KOTARSKI           KENTON KOTARSKI 
   EDEN C X PF JUST PEACHY KEEN    PHOENIX AZ 85048        PHOENIX AZ 85048 
   J PERRY OR SUZANNE N PERKINS 
 
Class#121   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Riders    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   156 GOLDD STREAK              KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH       KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH 
   FIRE AND GOLDD X VEE GATES      SPRINGFIELD MO 65809    SPRINGFIELD MO 65809 
   MARTY SHEA 
 2   245 ROCKIN AWESOME            KIMBERLY WALKER         CLAIRE WALKER 
   TWC AWESOME X ROCKET'S SWEETHEA IDAHO FALLS ID 83409    IDAHO FALLS ID 83404 
   TRACY WYNNE CARUTH 
 3   225 FIRST THINGS FIRST        MEGAN REYES             KATE YEARIN 
   I'M FIRST X TEMPTED BY FAIT     ALTA LOMA CA 91737      PHOENIX AZ 85050 
   SHAWNA MCCUNE 
 4   308 CECILIA CA                THOMAS HANSEN           LEOLA A  HANSEN 
   PROXIMUS CA X NAVIRENE          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   CONWAY ARABIANS INC 
 
Class#122   Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure ATR    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   263 SEISMIC SHOC DU           DOUBLE U RANCH LLC      MATTHEW WILLETT 
   SF AFTERSHOC + X RO  & ME'S VIS MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
   DOUBLE U RANCH LLC 
 2   174 CALLING CARDD             MARISA MONTES           MARISA MONTES 
   BASKE AFIRE X RING GIRL         ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107    ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107 
   VENTURE FARMS INC 
 
Class#123   Arabian Western Pleasure Stallions & Geldings    5 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   268 LARK RCA                  DEBRA MITCHELL          CHRIS CULBRETH 
   BELLAGIO RCA X STAR OF MARAJJ   MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF TEXAS INC 
 2   333 SLATE A                   ANNE WHITAKER  KELLER   JT KELLER 
   ONYX A X PSYANNE A              GRANDVIEW TX 76050      GRANDVIEW TX 76050 
   RICHARD OR GAIL OR ANNE WHITAKER 
 3   127 EVG PHARAOH               EVERGREEN ARABIANS LLC  CHRISTOPHER HALL 
   EVG TAJHAL X EVG PHOEBE         PHOENIX AZ 85016        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255-9 
   EVERGREEN ARABIANS LLC 
 4   187 OM EL EXCELENCIO          ABIN ADI ARABIANS       GARY S  MCDONALD 
   OM EL EXQUISIT X OM EL SAARI    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   OM EL ARAB INTERNATIONAL 
 5   141 FLORENTEYN                SHANNON L  GETTINGS     CARI THOMPSON-MARITZ 
   ZT MARWTEYN X FOREVER MYFANTASY DAYTON NV 89403-9       FT MCDOWELL AZ 85264 



   CAROL DARLING 
 
Class#124   Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian Side Saddle English or Western ATR    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   337 VINTAGE COLOR             GRETCHEN HEBERLING      GRETCHEN HEBERLING 
   THE COLOR OF FAME X EMOTION VF  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ROXANNA MCSWAIN 
 2   234 CALAMITY JANE BY JAKE     ROBERTA C  STEVENSON    NATALIE JONES 
   JAKE JAMAAL JCA ++// X XX CANTA LAS VEGAS NV 89139      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERTA C STEVENSON 
 3   243 AFFIREMANN                MARY BOWDEN             MARY BOWDEN 
   AFRIENDLY FIRE X CLASSICALA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   CHRIS & SONYA BICKFORD 
 
Class#125   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 3 & 4 Year Old    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   235 FRESH PRINCE WA           KATIE J  RUSSELL        CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   MARIACHI WA X IF I WAS A RICH G PASADENA CA 91106       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 2   309 RED HOT CHILLI PEPPER WA  SHANNON CHUDZICKI       KIRSTEN MCKILLOP 
   MARIACHI WA X MISS MATINEE WA   NORCO CA 92860          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 3   242 CANT STOP BELIEVEN FF     WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  TARYN LUNDQUIST 
   EVER AFTER NA X I BELIEVE FF +/ SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   J PERRY OR SUZANNE N PERKINS 
 4   148 MAMMA MIA RT              ASHLEY TAYLOR  REIMER   ALI C  BRADY 
   GLORYS CHASE RS X WISTERIA LANE SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   RENE RAMIREZ 
 
Class#126   Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR    5 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   177 DK MISS PATRIOT           DOUGLAS KEARSLEY        DOUGLAS KEARSLEY 
   WH PATRIOT X GENU WINE          MORGAN UT 84050         MORGAN UT 84050 
   DOUGLAS KEARSLEY 
 2   122 AXINITE A                 RACHEL GINTER           RACHEL GINTER 
   ONYX A X PSYANNE A              OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73103  OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73103 
   RICHARD OR GAIL OR ANNE WHITAKER 
 3   129 STARBOI                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X VALENTINAH PA   BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   326 HP FORTE +                HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS CAITLIN PIGOTT 
   KRUSAYDER +// X RCK AUSTINTACIO LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 90631 
   HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS INC 
 5   127 EVG PHARAOH               EVERGREEN ARABIANS LLC  HAROLD D  GREEN 
   EVG TAJHAL X EVG PHOEBE         PHOENIX AZ 85016        PHOENIX AZ 85016 
   EVERGREEN ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#127   Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse    9 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   307 TN KHALIENTE              THOMAS HANSEN           JUSTIN COWDEN 
   SF VERAZ X TN KHEMARIE          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JULIA K NEUFELD 
 2   130 KADILLAC JACK             PEGASUS ARABIANS        NICOLE HALL 
   TITAN AS X LADY FADORA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   346 D AMELIO                  SCOTTSDALE EQUESTRIAN A SHANNON BEETHE 
   AREGAL HEIR TRGR X MIZ BEHAVIN  CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   TRIGGER ARABIANS LLC 
 4   241 ENVIO GA                  WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   JJ BELLAGIO X ENVY C            SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SALLY J BEDEKER 
 5   236 ARIYA SANCTA              KATIE J  RUSSELL        TARYN LUNDQUIST 
   ARIA IMPRESARIO X AIRIYA        PASADENA CA 91106       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT OR JERRY MEADE 
 6   338 ANAYA LMA                 HANNAH SERPA            KATHRYN BAKER 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X GAA ANG MINDEN NV 89423         RENO NV 89523 
   LISA MARKLEY OR LEANNE REEL 
 
Class#128   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR    9 Shown   McCrea-Wight 



 1   254 STAKT DECK                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   ARMANI FC X PAULETTA B          BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   340 LMB STEVEN TYLER          MICHAEL R  BROCK        MICHAEL R  BROCK 
   ENZO X MY CAPTIVATION ++++/     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   LAURIE D MARTIN 
 3   238 MS DUTCH CHOCOLATE +/     KATIE J  RUSSELL        KATIE J  RUSSELL 
   DARKTANION X CZAPRANKA          PASADENA CA 91106       PASADENA CA 91106 
   MICHELLE AHERIN 
 4   225 FIRST THINGS FIRST        MEGAN REYES             KATE YEARIN 
   I'M FIRST X TEMPTED BY FAIT     ALTA LOMA CA 91737      PHOENIX AZ 85050 
   SHAWNA MCCUNE 
 5   310 WHISKEY RIVER VH +        W RYAN  DUNN            W RYAN  DUNN 
   BLACK DANIELS X I'M MISS NEW YO DEL NORTE CO 81132      DEL NORTE CO 81132 
   VICKI HUMPHREY 
 6   337 VINTAGE COLOR             GRETCHEN HEBERLING      GRETCHEN HEBERLING 
   THE COLOR OF FAME X EMOTION VF  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ROXANNA MCSWAIN 
 
Class#129   Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR    6 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   314 HS EXCUSE MY DUST         KENDYL LEA  MODRICH     KENDYL LEA  MODRICH 
   ML AFIRE DREAM X HS BIANCA ROSE JUNCTION CITY OR 97448  JUNCTION CITY OR 97448 
   HIGH STAR FARMS LLC 
 2   230 AFTER SHOCK KFT           ANNE KOTARSKI           ANNE KOTARSKI 
   EVER AFTER NA X FESTIVA PSY     PHOENIX AZ 85048        PHOENIX AZ 85048 
   KOTARSKI FAMILY TRUST DATED 9-22-95 
 3   336 XI AN J                   LAWRENCE F  JEROME      INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL 
   BEIJING BHF X LH SOPHIA LOREN   BARRON WI 54812         RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 4   133 MARSAI MARA SWF           ALLY HUBBARD            ALLY HUBBARD 
   SELKET MARQUE X FOCUS VEJORA    FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004      FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004 
   STONEWALL FARM ARABIANS LLC 
 5   142 KADAR RABI JSH            SYDNEY P  HENSON        SYDNEY P  HENSON 
   MONTANA FIRENZE X AHLAM LAZIZA  PHOENIX AZ 85086        PHOENIX AZ 85086 
   SYDNEY P HENSON 
 6   255 CONFIDENCE PA             PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CAVALLI X STARSACE              BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#130   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   313 VERTUOSO                  NORTH BY NORTHWEST LLC  KIRSTEN MCKILLOP 
   VERSACE X MOONROSE DELIGHT      RYE BEACH NH 03871      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   ROBERT C WILLIAMS MD AND JOHN T BROWN 
 2   235 FRESH PRINCE WA           KATIE J  RUSSELL        CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   MARIACHI WA X IF I WAS A RICH G PASADENA CA 91106       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 3   266 MAMAGES DIRTY TRICK       KEELEY BULLARD          KEELEY BULLARD 
   MAMAGE X FABULOUS CARD TRICK    TEMECULA CA 92592       TEMECULA CA 92592 
   KEELEY BULLARD 
 
Class#131   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country Pleasure ATR    7 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   312 TOO HAUTE TO TROT         THE LANDSMAN FAMILY TRU ANNA LANDSMAN 
   BASKE AFIRE X HAUTE CHOCOLATE   PHOENIX AZ 85054        PHOENIX AZ 85054 
   SANDRA LEDBETTER-WITTER 
 2   157 KID ROCK PCA              ERIN STEPHENS           ERIN STEPHENS 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X CARAMAR      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   LIVE OAK ARABIANS INC 
 3   317 O ME O MY +/              CHRISTINA FLINDERS      CHRISTINA FLINDERS 
   MAJESTEIT X MILADY COGNAC       PARADISE VALLEY AZ 8525 PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253 
   LISA HAMILTON 
 4   246 SILKK STOCKINGS           SIMONE TRUESDALE        SIMONE TRUESDALE 
   NICO X SILVER AND SABLE         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JODY OR LARRY HOFFMAN 
 5   260 DANCE WITH NIRVANA        TONI DOLBY              TONI DOLBY 
   NUTCRACKER'S NIRVANA X ROL LETS SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 



   STEVE KIRBY 
 6   239 SWEET KAROLINE S          WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  KAREN STULL 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X HILLCROFT MA SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   HILLCROFT FARM LLC AND ELIZABETH PIZZONIA 
 
Class#132   Arabian Country Pleasure Open    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   155 TOSKCAN PRINCE V          KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH       SHANNON BEETHE 
   HA TOSKCAN SUN + X CALENDAR GIR SPRINGFIELD MO 65809    CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   DONNA GRIFFITH-LYNCH 
 2   318 MALACHI KW                SARA SHERMAN  GLASER    LAUREN REEVES 
   MAMAGE X KW SAPPHIRE            SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     MESA AZ 85202 
   KINGSWOOD FARMS 
 
Class#133   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select Riders    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   126 SHES A BREEZE DCR +/      SARAH TARLTON           SARAH TARLTON 
   MS PSYNTEGRITY X LADY ISA CHAMP PHOENIX AZ 85051        PHOENIX AZ 85051 
   MANDI OR NICKI OR JOAN HALLORAN 
 2   128 LADY ANTEBELLUM WA +/     SHEILA CURLEY           JANA GIANELLI 
   SON OF A DUN JB X CINNAMON GIRL SOUTHINGTON CT 06489    SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 
   EDWARD E OR LAURA M FRIESEN 
 3   232 EASTER C                  ANNE KOTARSKI           KENTON KOTARSKI 
   EDEN C X PF JUST PEACHY KEEN    PHOENIX AZ 85048        PHOENIX AZ 85048 
   J PERRY OR SUZANNE N PERKINS 
 
Class#134   Arabian Western Pleasure 3 & 4 Year Old    5 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   228 ENCORE AJF                TALKING WATERS RANCH    NATALIE JONES 
   EQUATOR PASB X JUDE ALJASSIMYA  BUFFALO WY 82834        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ALJASSIMYA FARM 
 2   121 MNS BEYTON ROUGE          MNS FARMS               JT KELLER 
   BEY AMBITION X BEY BERRY XTREME CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     GRANDVIEW TX 76050 
   MNS FARMS 
 3   264 ELLIANA DA                DAZZO EQUINE LLC        JOSHUA SHINO 
   RODAN LTD X RH TRIANA           ALBUQUERQUE NM 87111    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   DAZZO EQUINE LLC 
 4   229 RCF DRACARYS              ELIZABETH MILAM         CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   BEY AMBITION X RA EVER THE DIVA NEWCASTLE OK 73065      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM 
 5   129 STARBOI                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        CHRISTOPHER HALL 
   MASQUERADE PA X VALENTINAH PA   BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255-9 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#135   Arabian English Pleasure ATR    1 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   173 JOKERZ WILD               JACK HERTZBERG          JACK HERTZBERG 
   VEGAZ X FRENCH SEDUCTION        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   KENNETH D OR SUSAN KNIPE 
 
Class#136   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian English Show Hack    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   339 SALUTE CA                 EMILY CREASMAN          NATHAN SODERBERG 
   NOBLE WAY X SAVIRENE B          PHOENIX AZ 85016        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   CONWAY ARABIANS INC 
 2   157 KID ROCK PCA              ERIN STEPHENS           SHANNON BEETHE 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X CARAMAR      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   LIVE OAK ARABIANS INC 
 3   258 HUCKS NEW YORKER          JENNIFER L  MC CLAIN-DE JENNIFER L  MC CLAIN-DEJONG 
   HUCKSBAR X SHE'S A NEW YORKER   AUSTIN TX 78734         AUSTIN TX 78734 
   ELVIN M BERKHEIMER 
 4   243 AFFIREMANN                MARY BOWDEN             MARY BOWDEN 
   AFRIENDLY FIRE X CLASSICALA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   CHRIS & SONYA BICKFORD 
 
Class#137   Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   156 GOLDD STREAK              KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH       SHANNON BEETHE 
   FIRE AND GOLDD X VEE GATES      SPRINGFIELD MO 65809    CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   MARTY SHEA 
 2   309 RED HOT CHILLI PEPPER WA  SHANNON CHUDZICKI       KIRSTEN MCKILLOP 



   MARIACHI WA X MISS MATINEE WA   NORCO CA 92860          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 3   148 MAMMA MIA RT              ASHLEY TAYLOR  REIMER   ALI C  BRADY 
   GLORYS CHASE RS X WISTERIA LANE SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   RENE RAMIREZ 
 
Class#137A   Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   346 D AMELIO                  SCOTTSDALE EQUESTRIAN A SHANNON BEETHE 
   AREGAL HEIR TRGR X MIZ BEHAVIN  CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   TRIGGER ARABIANS LLC 
 2   248 WILLIE MAC                ROBYN RAJKOVICH         CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   MAJOR MAC V X MARQUESSAH        STOCKTON CA 95215       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   KARI ALBIOL 
 3   336 XI AN J                   LAWRENCE F  JEROME      INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL 
   BEIJING BHF X LH SOPHIA LOREN   BARRON WI 54812         RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 
Class#139   Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select Riders    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   122 AXINITE A                 RACHEL GINTER           RACHEL GINTER 
   ONYX A X PSYANNE A              OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73103  OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73103 
   RICHARD OR GAIL OR ANNE WHITAKER 
 2   124 DEBUTANTE BHF             SILVER BOX SOUTHWEST LL MARTHA GASSER 
   DENALI BHF X BHF SAVANNAH       CAREFREE AZ 85377       CAVE CREEK AZ 85377 
   BATTLE HILL FARM 
 
Class#140   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR    10 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   254 STAKT DECK                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   ARMANI FC X PAULETTA B          BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   238 MS DUTCH CHOCOLATE +/     KATIE J  RUSSELL        KATIE J  RUSSELL 
   DARKTANION X CZAPRANKA          PASADENA CA 91106       PASADENA CA 91106 
   MICHELLE AHERIN 
 3   244 STOP N STARE CF +         ANITA HILL              ANITA HILL 
   ALLUSION AOF + X DDA FAMES VICT PROVO UT 84604          PROVO UT 84604 
   SUSANNE R MACKRELL 
 4   233 SLIM SHADY WA             HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS SARAH ESQUEDA 
   COUTURIER X LADY MARMALADE WA   LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   MAEGAN FRIESEN 
 5   156 GOLDD STREAK              KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH       KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH 
   FIRE AND GOLDD X VEE GATES      SPRINGFIELD MO 65809    SPRINGFIELD MO 65809 
   MARTY SHEA 
 6   310 WHISKEY RIVER VH +        W RYAN  DUNN            W RYAN  DUNN 
   BLACK DANIELS X I'M MISS NEW YO DEL NORTE CO 81132      DEL NORTE CO 81132 
   VICKI HUMPHREY 
 
Class#141   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   146 PLATINUM KHOWGIRL         BRANDY MCLAUGHLIN  HOEV ALI C  BRADY 
   KHASH PGA X UBAR 1204           GYPSUM CO 81637         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   HEATHER R THACKER 
 2   247 JOHNNY KHASH CCF          JESSIE SZYMANSKI-HOAG   NATALIE JONES 
   KHASH PGA X PEPPY MISS ROYALTY  RIGA MI 49276           CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   CRESCENT CREEK FARMS LLC 
 3   188 GAZSIMELS ROMEO           LISA DIEDRICH           CHRIS HARRIS 
   PA GAZSI X ROMEOS SWEET MELODY  PHOENIX AZ 85086        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   LISA DIEDRICH 
 4   347 GEMMA ROSE JM             MADISON ENGELHART       KIRSTEN MCKILLOP 
   RD HABANERO X CITRINE ++//      ALAMO CA 94507          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   ALEXA OR ROB OR MICHELLE OR MADISON ENGELHART 
 
Class#142   Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Riders    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   125 SULTAN AS                 SILVER BOX SOUTHWEST LL MADISON GILL 
   TRITON BP X CG KALANI           CAREFREE AZ 85377       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251 
   KEVIN P MANSFIELD AND WILLIAM CHANEY 
 2   336 XI AN J                   LAWRENCE F  JEROME      INDIRA F  VAN HANDEL 
   BEIJING BHF X LH SOPHIA LOREN   BARRON WI 54812         RIVER FALLS WI 54022 



   LAWRENCE F JEROME 
 3   230 AFTER SHOCK KFT           ANNE KOTARSKI           ANNE KOTARSKI 
   EVER AFTER NA X FESTIVA PSY     PHOENIX AZ 85048        PHOENIX AZ 85048 
   KOTARSKI FAMILY TRUST DATED 9-22-95 
 4   142 KADAR RABI JSH            SYDNEY P  HENSON        SYDNEY P  HENSON 
   MONTANA FIRENZE X AHLAM LAZIZA  PHOENIX AZ 85086        PHOENIX AZ 85086 
   SYDNEY P HENSON 
 
Class#143   Arabian Country Pleasure AOTR    5 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   158 JTC THUNDERSTRUCK         JAMEY ZURAWSKI          SIMONE ZURAWSKI 
   THE HURRICANE X CHARMMING ADONA PHOENIX AZ 85018        PHOENIX AZ 85018 
   JAMES E HESSON 
 2   155 TOSKCAN PRINCE V          KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH       KRYSTAL MCCULLOCH 
   HA TOSKCAN SUN + X CALENDAR GIR SPRINGFIELD MO 65809    SPRINGFIELD MO 65809 
   DONNA GRIFFITH-LYNCH 
 3   257 DA LATITUDE               CJ GOODRICH             CJ GOODRICH 
   AFIRES HEIR X NOTORIETY BMB     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   DOLOROSA ARABIANS LTD 
 4   259 NOBLE SUPREME CRF         TONI DOLBY              TONI DOLBY 
   A NOBLE CAUSE X TOI JABASKA +// SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   CEDAR RIDGE FARM 
 5   319 EXTRAORDIN HEIR           HAZEL FISCHER           HAZEL FISCHER 
   AFIRES HEIR X GWYNETH D         PHOENIX AZ 85018-1      PHOENIX AZ 85018-1 
   LESLIE BUSH-JOHNS 
 
Class#144   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country Pleasure ATR Select Riders    4 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   317 O ME O MY +/              CHRISTINA FLINDERS      CHRISTINA FLINDERS 
   MAJESTEIT X MILADY COGNAC       PARADISE VALLEY AZ 8525 PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253 
   LISA HAMILTON 
 2   246 SILKK STOCKINGS           SIMONE TRUESDALE        SIMONE TRUESDALE 
   NICO X SILVER AND SABLE         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JODY OR LARRY HOFFMAN 
 3   157 KID ROCK PCA              ERIN STEPHENS           ERIN STEPHENS 
   AFIRES VISION +/ X CARAMAR      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   LIVE OAK ARABIANS INC 
 4   175 AFIRE OF ROSES MB         PETER WITTE             JOANNA RAITH 
   BASKE AFIRE X TO A WILD ROSE    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     PEORIA AZ 85381 
   MICHELE BLACKWELL BETTEN 
 
Class#146   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR    3 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   254 STAKT DECK                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   ARMANI FC X PAULETTA B          BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   225 FIRST THINGS FIRST        MEGAN REYES             KATE YEARIN 
   I'M FIRST X TEMPTED BY FAIT     ALTA LOMA CA 91737      PHOENIX AZ 85050 
   SHAWNA MCCUNE 
 3   132 SS ICAN WINN +            ALLY HUBBARD            ALLY HUBBARD 
   SS PAINTED INTIMIDATOR X RORBEC FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004      FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004 
   SUSAN K SKOW 
 
Class#147   Arabian Hunter Pleasure 3 & 4 Year Old    6 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   248 WILLIE MAC                ROBYN RAJKOVICH         CYNTHIA BURKMAN 
   MAJOR MAC V X MARQUESSAH        STOCKTON CA 95215       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   KARI ALBIOL 
 2   236 ARIYA SANCTA              KATIE J  RUSSELL        TARYN LUNDQUIST 
   ARIA IMPRESARIO X AIRIYA        PASADENA CA 91106       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT OR JERRY MEADE 
 3   241 ENVIO GA                  WINDWALKER ENTERPRISES  DEVIN MILLER 
   JJ BELLAGIO X ENVY C            SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SALLY J BEDEKER 
 4   256 MC KHARUMBA               ROSS A  MCDONALD        JOSHUA SHINO 
   AL MALIIK X MC KHARDIA          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MCDONALD 
 5   338 ANAYA LMA                 HANNAH SERPA            CARI THOMPSON-MARITZ 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X GAA ANG MINDEN NV 89423         FT MCDOWELL AZ 85264 



   LISA MARKLEY OR LEANNE REEL 
 6   130 KADILLAC JACK             PEGASUS ARABIANS        NICOLE HALL 
   TITAN AS X LADY FADORA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#148   Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR    2 Shown   McCrea-Wight 
 1   255 CONFIDENCE PA             PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CAVALLI X STARSACE              BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   133 MARSAI MARA SWF           ALLY HUBBARD            ALLY HUBBARD 
   SELKET MARQUE X FOCUS VEJORA    FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004      FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004 
   STONEWALL FARM ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#201   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 & Under Geldings In-Hand    7 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo 
 1   276 BELLAMY                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   334 SALAAH AL SHAMS           MARGARET VANDEN  BROEK  AUSTIN BOGGS 
   SM AZRAFF X MARJAANA AL SHAMS   NORCO CA 92860          OSSEO MN 55369 
   KAYHAN HEYDARI OR ZOHREH SOLTANABADI 
 3   164 THE GENERAL LRA           RENAE MENDEL            ANDREW SELLMAN 
   GRAND COMMANDD X JUSTTINA       PLANT CITY FL 33563     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   RON OR LAURA ARMSTRONG 
 4   110 QUINTEN                   KATIE J  RUSSELL        SANDRO R  PINHA 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X ARIA QUINTESSA  PASADENA CA 91106       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   QUINTESSA PARTNERS LLC 
 5   183 AZZARO PA                 JOHN MICHAEL  MAPLETHOR GARY S  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    ANTHEM AZ 85086         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   275 AVIATOR PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        REECE RASMUSSEN 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7   103 STA JASUR                 BARBARA BROWN           CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   PS ECHO DOMANI X MERRILEGS BB   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   MARION MASCHKE 
 
Class#202   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & Over Gelding In-Hand    6 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   115 VERSAILLES PCF +/         HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS SANDRO R  PINHA 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   327 ENSYNC FMA                ELLA CLARK              DAVID BOGGS 
   EDEN C X MISS FAME MRM          FULSHEAR TX 77441       ROGERS MN 55374 
   JOHN AND CYNTHIA MOORE 
 3   222 SULTAN ORA                MARK DAVIS              DIVINO MOREIRA SEVERO DE ABREU 
   VEGAS DPA X RAHERRA             MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85024 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 4   139 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         DANA DANSEREAU          DIEGO RODRIGUES 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 5   212 AGERA HA                  MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   APALO X EMAHLEE IA              MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOCELYN C HAZLEWOOD 
 6   343 HS TAKLAMAKAN             GLENN SHEARER           ANTHONY B  STEINER 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X PEATRA  CHAPEL HILL NC 27516-9  AUBREY TX 76227 
   JOHN S BLINCOE 
 
Class#203   Arabian National Breeder Finals Champion Gelding In-Hand    4 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   115 VERSAILLES PCF +/         HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS SANDRO R  PINHA 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   327 ENSYNC FMA                ELLA CLARK              DAVID BOGGS 
   EDEN C X MISS FAME MRM          FULSHEAR TX 77441       ROGERS MN 55374 
   JOHN AND CYNTHIA MOORE 
 3   276 BELLAMY                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 



   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#204   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Mare ATH (Yearling & 2 Year Olds)    9 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  Carson 
 1   341 DIAMOND OF AZRAFF         MIDWEST STATION II INC  PAUL GLANS 
   SM AZRAFF X ELANDRAA            ROGERS MN 55374         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MIDWEST STATION II INC 
 2   291 ELITA PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   S.M.A.MAGIC ONE X MISS AMERIKA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 MILAN OH 44846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   283 PURIRA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   220 ROYAL THEODOSIA           MARK DAVIS              AMANDA PAGAN 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X ARIA MARCHESTR MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 5   273 ESTELLE PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMERIKAN HONEY PA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   218 ROYAL HARMONIE            MARK DAVIS              DENNIS HANS  HILKHUIJSEN 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X FT HAVANNA EL  MESA AZ 85213           APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 7   200 AZILS ROYAL FLUSH         MARTHA CARROLL-TALLEY   KATIE STEINER 
   SPADES LRA X DSA THEE ASSEEFAH  DRIPPING SPRINGS TX 786 AUBREY TX 76227 
   MARTHA CARROLL-TALLEY 
 8   295 FABRIHANNA GRK            GARY R  KEHL            CHLOE KEHL 
   RFI FARID X OFW RIHANNA         HOLLADAY UT 84171       SALT LAKE CITY UT 84025 
   GARY R KEHL 
 9   151 CJC LADY KARESA           CRAIG CLARK             CRAIG CLARK 
   KAVALLE MI X IVONKA T           AMERICAN FORK UT 84003  AMERICAN FORK UT 84003 
   CRAIG CLARK 
 
Class#205   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Gelding ATH (Yearling & 2 Year Olds)    4 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  
Polo 
 1   276 BELLAMY                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   164 THE GENERAL LRA           RENAE MENDEL            RENAE MENDEL 
   GRAND COMMANDD X JUSTTINA       PLANT CITY FL 33563     PLANT CITY FL 33563 
   RON OR LAURA ARMSTRONG 
 3   275 AVIATOR PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   303 SW DYLAN                  LUIZ GUIMARAES          PAYTON HODGES 
   DOMINUS ARABCO X DARK ANGEL GA  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   GEMINI EQUINE LLC 
 
Class#206   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colt ATH (Yearling & 2 Year Olds)    5 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   304 SJ SAHIR                  LUIZ GUIMARAES          BRYNLEE GUIMARAES 
   FADI AL SHAQAB X MYSTICA INDIAH SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   SHERRI W YOUNGBLOOD 
 2   185 MC ZYAIR                  ABIN ADI ARABIANS       REECE RASMUSSEN 
   KHALIF SWF X WF SIRIUS GRACE    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 3   301 PRINCE ALIHANDRO GRK      GARY R  KEHL            CHLOE KEHL 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X HAFATIANNA GRK  HOLLADAY UT 84171       SALT LAKE CITY UT 84025 
   GARY R KEHL 
 4   288 SALAZAR PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X LADY FADORA BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   287 ARGO PA                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#207   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mare ATH (3 Years of Age & Older)    10 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  
Bullock 



 1   213 RHADASHAH ARABCO          MARK DAVIS              AMANDA PAGAN 
   EL TINO X YASMIN HWM            MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
   SYLVIO BARBOSA NETO 
 2   328 VALENCIA DPA              KRISTI HOPP             KRISTI HOPP 
   VEGAS DPA X PSYMPLY RED VF      ANTHONY FL 32617        ANTHONY FL 32617 
   JANEL E OR KRISTI HOPP 
 3   289 SAFFRON PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   331 DR ELOQUENT LADY          ANN HENRIKSEN  BRINKMAN SARAH BRUCH 
   SIGNIFIKAYNCE X DR EL BEAUTE    AUDUBON IA 50025        AUDUBON IA 50025 
   ANN HENRIKSEN BRINKMAN 
 5   272 RIHANNA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   182 SERENDIPITY V             VALERIE FISHGOLD        VALERIE FISHGOLD 
   AUDACIOUS PS X SATINE IA        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   SHEILA VARIAN 
 7   160 RR RHEA                   THERESA LUNGWITZ        BRYNLEE GUIMARAES 
   BRONTES FM X BEIJINGS RUBY BHF  CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   DEAN OR LISA RICHMAN 
 8   144 MNS FOREVER EMBRACE       MNS FARMS               AUSTIN GARRETT 
   EVER AFTER NA X PSYCHES EMBRACE CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   MNS FARMS 
 9   206 BELLA MAZIN               MARK DAVIS              DENNIS HANS  HILKHUIJSEN 
   BELLAGIO RCA X THEE LOTUS MAZIN MESA AZ 85213           APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120 
   MATTHEW AND WENDY ROBERTS 
 10  271 AMBER ANGEL PA            PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   GRAND COMMANDD X RD CHALLS ANGE BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 MILAN OH 44846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#208   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Gelding ATH (3 Years and Older)    5 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   115 VERSAILLES PCF +/         HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS SARAH ESQUEDA 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   327 ENSYNC FMA                ELLA CLARK              ELLA CLARK 
   EDEN C X MISS FAME MRM          FULSHEAR TX 77441       FULSHEAR TX 77441 
   JOHN AND CYNTHIA MOORE 
 3   222 SULTAN ORA                MARK DAVIS              AMANDA PAGAN 
   VEGAS DPA X RAHERRA             MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 4   270 BODACIOUS PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   343 HS TAKLAMAKAN             GLENN SHEARER           KATIE STEINER 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X PEATRA  CHAPEL HILL NC 27516-9  AUBREY TX 76227 
   JOHN S BLINCOE 
 
Class#209   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallion ATH (3 Years of age and Older)    3 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  
Carson 
 1   302 JR REDMOND                JOANNE GUNABALAN        BRYNLEE GUIMARAES 
   SPITFYRE VF X IMPRESSA MI       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 2   249 MAJESTIC MARA SWF         HEATHER MCWHORTER       JAMES LENHART 
   ZT MARWTEYN X FOCUS VEJORA      GLENDALE AZ 85307       PHOENIX AZ 85054 
   STONEWALL FARM LLC 
 3   101 JALIL CA                  MICHAELLE GARDEN        MICHAELLE GARDEN 
   HERMEZ E X JOI EL JIULIUSZ      LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 8534 LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 85340 
   CAVALLINO ARABIANS INC 
 
Class#210   Breeder Finals Champion Futurity Three-Year-Old Mare    2 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   272 RIHANNA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        CORNELIO SINALOA 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   289 SAFFRON PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 



   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#211   Breeder Finals Champion Futurity Three-Year-Old Colts/Gelding    1 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   270 BODACIOUS PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#213   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Supreme Championship Gelding (All Ages)    3 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   201 TURBO JB                  PAUL GLANS              PAUL GLANS 
   TURISMO RA X ROHARA MADEMOISELL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MIDWEST STATION II INC 
 2   184 ESPRESSO TRJ              ABIN ADI ARABIANS       GARY S  MCDONALD 
   VICTORIOUS LD X CAFFEINE RTA +/ SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   ROSS OR TERRI DANIELSON 
 3   191 MARWAN BRANDO ABC         KRISTI HOPP             KRISTI HOPP 
   MARCIANO ABC X SIERRA STARVIEW  ANTHONY FL 32617        ANTHONY FL 32617 
   MARIO OR SANDRA J COLANGELO 
 
Class#214   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & 4 Year Old Mare    3 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   107 SQ HELAWA                 ANWAR HAMED  HAMADALLAH SANDRO R  PINHA 
   E.S. HARIR X ANGELLICCA DFA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 2   223 WR SILKK OBSESSION        DANCER ARABIANS LLC     JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X MAJOR LOVE A OVERLAND PARK KS 66085  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   DONALD CAMACHO JR 
 3   289 SAFFRON PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#215   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & 4-Year-Old Colt    2 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   169 JR FRANCOIS               JOANNE GUNABALAN        ANDREW SELLMAN 
   KAVALLE MI X JR FRANCESCA       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 2   282 MAGIC MIKE PA             PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   S.M.A.MAGIC ONE X MISS AMERIKA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#216   Arabian National Breeder Finals 5-7-Year-Old Mare    3 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  Carson 
 1   161 HARIELLE XX               ORRION FARMS LLC        ANDREW SELLMAN 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X JULLYE AL GA ELLENSBURG WA 98926     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   LARRY SCHOPF 
 2   182 SERENDIPITY V             VALERIE FISHGOLD        GARY S  MCDONALD 
   AUDACIOUS PS X SATINE IA        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   SHEILA VARIAN 
 3   117 MARWANS FANCY FR          CORINNE COLAO           SANDRO R  PINHA 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X ALLIE CHAT   WEST MILFORD NJ 07480   CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JENNIFER L PATTERSON 
 
Class#217   Arabian National Breeder Finals 5-7-Year-Old Stallion    1 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   194 RD CAPRIOTTI              MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ALCIDES RODRIGUES 
   SHANGHAI EA X MI MORENA         SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 
Class#218   Arabian National Breeder Finals 8 & Over Mare    3 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   224 RD MARCIENA               MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   QR MARC X NW SIENA PSYCHE       MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 2   321 IZZABELLA DONA            GARY R  KEHL            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   JIULIUSZ DE WIEC X IIM SO SHEIK HOLLADAY UT 84171       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   WILLIAM R & CATHERINE NAN BENSYL TRUST 
 3   137 BELLA NATIQUE TO          DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   DA VALENTINO X SOL NATIQUE      MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   THIRTEEN OAKS ARABIANS 
 



Class#219   Arabian National Breeder Finals 8 & Over Stallion    2 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   344 MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO     ABIN ADI ARABIANS       KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X PACIFIC ECHO SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   MILTON H DAVIS OR LEANNE ADELE DAVIS 
 2   299 KHALIF SWF                JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   WH JUSTICE X FOCUS VEJORA       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   STONEWALL FARM ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#220   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Related Supreme Champion Mare (All Ages)    2 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  
Beethe  Bullock 
 1   163 ARIA CHARLIZE             LIWA ARABIAN HORSE STUD ANDREW SELLMAN 
   CONQUEST BR X JAWHARRA          BUCKEYE AZ 85326        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   STEVE HEATHCOTT ARABIANS LLC 
 2   200 AZILS ROYAL FLUSH         MARTHA CARROLL-TALLEY   ANTHONY B  STEINER 
   SPADES LRA X DSA THEE ASSEEFAH  DRIPPING SPRINGS TX 786 AUBREY TX 76227 
   MARTHA CARROLL-TALLEY 
 
Class#221   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Related Supreme Champion Stallion (All Ages)    2 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  
Bullock  Beethe 
 1   210 MOAID AL SHAQAB           AL SHAQAB MEMBER QATAR  JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   FADI AL SHAQAB X HADEEL AL SHAQ DOHA                    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   AL SHAQAB MEMBER QATAR FOUNDATION 
 2   297 BAHZADI GRK               GARY R  KEHL            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   BAHA AA X IZZABELLA DONA        HOLLADAY UT 84171       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   GARY R KEHL 
 
Class#222   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Supreme Champion Filly/Mare (All Ages)    1 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  
Ferguson  Polo 
 1   206 BELLA MAZIN               MARK DAVIS              DIVINO MOREIRA SEVERO DE ABREU 
   BELLAGIO RCA X THEE LOTUS MAZIN MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85024 
   MATTHEW AND WENDY ROBERTS 
 
Class#223   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Supreme Champion Colt/Stallion (All Ages)    2 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  
Bullock  Carson 
 1   205 ATUM                      ROBIN LEE               DIVINO MOREIRA SEVERO DE ABREU 
   SILVER SK X ALEAH AL MOUTRIBAH  DEMING NM 88030         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85024 
   ROBIN LEE AND SHARON KETTWICH 
 2   192 MAIHAB                    MUHAMMAD FAISAL         ANTHONY B  STEINER 
   TRUE COLOURS X ABRAXAS MOONBEAM JAMAICA NY 11435        AUBREY TX 76227 
   ABBASIYAH STUD INC 
 
Class#224   Breeders Club National Champion Yearling Filly ATH    3 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   273 ESTELLE PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMERIKAN HONEY PA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   284 TEMPTRESS PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   186 MC SEPHORA                ABIN ADI ARABIANS       REECE RASMUSSEN 
   RD CAPRIOTTI X MC ADONIIA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 
Class#225   Breeders Club National Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH    3 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   178 IH AZARIAH                SHARON FLOCK            REECE RASMUSSEN 
   SM AZRAFF X MC JASMARA          HASTINGS MN 55033       NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   PETE OR SHARON FLOCK 
 2   287 ARGO PA                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   180 DUKE OF ENZO              LYNN TYSON              DOUGLAS KEARSLEY 
   ENZO X EMPRESS OF MARWAN        PHOENIX AZ 85086        MORGAN UT 84050 
   VICTORIA OR LYNN TYSON 
 
Class#226   Breeders Club National Champion Two-Year-Old Filly ATH    5 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo 
 1   283 PURIRA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 



   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   342 RAHPTURE                  SECURITY WEST CORPORATI TAYLOR MASON 
   RAHERE X MAGNUMS DARK ANGEL     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   SECURITY WEST CORPORATION 
 3   196 RD ARRIELLY               MURRAY POPPLEWELL       JASON M  TACKETT 
   RD CAPRIOTTI X RD MARCIEA BEY   SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 4   278 BELLAROSE PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   286 AMERIKAN STYLE            PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X MISS AMERIKA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 MILAN OH 44846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#227   Breeders Club National Champion Two-Year-Old Colt/Gelding ATH    3 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  Carson 
 1   276 BELLAMY                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   183 AZZARO PA                 JOHN MICHAEL  MAPLETHOR JOHN MICHAEL  MAPLETHORPE 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    ANTHEM AZ 85086         ANTHEM AZ 85086 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   275 AVIATOR PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#228   Arabian National Breeder Finals Production Mare - 4 & Over    1 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   305 ROMANCE MI                GARY R  KEHL            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   MAGNUM FORTY FOUR X RIMARAA     HOLLADAY UT 84171       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   GREG AND JULIE AND JANE FARRELL 
 
Class#229   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2-Year-Old Filly    8 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo 
 1   111 ARIA VALHALLA             MOUNIR A FAMILY TRUST 4 SANDRO R  PINHA 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X VALENTINE HVP   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   EL SHAWAN LEGACY PARTNERS LLC 
 2   138 PS ENCHANTING             SHEILA G  STEWART       GREG KNOWLES 
   CADANCE PA X VIVA MARWAN        PORT ANGELES WA 98362   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   SHEILA OR PETER STEWART 
 3   274 MARSALA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X MARQUESA PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   296 JR DIAMOND GIRL           JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   KHALIF SWF X IMPRESSA MI        CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 5   217 ROYAL HADARA              MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   RFI FARID X FT HAVANNA EL KEAV  MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ARIA PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LLC 
 6   151 CJC LADY KARESA           CRAIG CLARK             TRAVIS HANSEN 
   KAVALLE MI X IVONKA T           AMERICAN FORK UT 84003  ALPINE UT 84004 
   CRAIG CLARK 
 7   181 HABIBI MVA                MORNING VIEW ARABIANS   GARY S  MCDONALD 
   EPIIC X FAJEERAH MVA            PAYSON AZ 85541         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MORNING VIEW ARABIANS LLC 
 8   104 ROYAL T VIENNA            THERESA LUNGWITZ        BRANDON HARRIS 
   BRONTES FM X CH RISQUE          CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     PHX AZ 85051 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 
Class#230   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2-Year-Old Colt    2 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  Carson 
 1   170 GARAVANI AN               STACY SACHEN            DAVID BOGGS 
   POLIDORO FC X MARIA PCF         PARK CITY UT 84098      ROGERS MN 55374 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   168 ARIA MIDAS                PENG JIANG              ANDREW SELLMAN 
   CONQUEST BR X RH TRIANA         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 



Class#231F   Arabian National Breeder Finals Challenge Cup Yearling Filly - Final    8 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   189 WIEZAS DIAMOND ORA        JOSE ALVES FILHO        DAVID BOGGS 
   SUPREME JUSTICE ORA X WIEZA NOO SAO PAULA, BRAZIL       ROGERS MN 55374 
   KURDISTAN ARABIAN STUD LLC 
 2   108 NURIA AI                  RYAN MASON              SANDRO R  PINHA 
   CADANCE PA X MADAM MARWAN WCF   SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095   CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   HECTOR AND JORGE FLORES 
 3   167 FELIX EL GANDORA          FELIX ARABIA            ANDREW SELLMAN 
   SHANGRILA BALTAZAR X CARENZA    FRESNO CA 93722         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   FELIX ARABIA 
 4   294 EXXALTED EMPRESS GRK      GARY R  KEHL            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   EXXALT X IZZABELLA DONA         HOLLADAY UT 84171       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   GARY R KEHL 
 5   195 RD AZALEIA                MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ALCIDES RODRIGUES 
   SHANGHAI EA X PCF CRYSTAL VISIO SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 6   136 ALISSANDRA CME            DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X BELLA NATIQUE T MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOHN OR DEBRA MITCHELL 
 7   166 OFW LADY EXX              ORRION FARMS LLC        DAVID BOTHA 
   EXXALT X RHR DUQUESA            ELLENSBURG WA 98926     HUDSON WI 54016 
   ORRION FARMS LLC 
 8   273 ESTELLE PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X AMERIKAN HONEY PA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#232F   Arabian National Breeder Finals Challenge Cup Yearling Colts/Gelding Final    8 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   329 AN MASHAR                 AL MUNAWAR ARABIAN STUD DAVID BOGGS 
   SM AZRAFF X MARCHESAA           DENHAM COURT NS 2566    ROGERS MN 55374 
   AL NAYFAT STUD 
 2   109 SB ASSAULT                RICHARD A  MOORE        SANDRO R  PINHA 
   EXXALT X SB REFLECTION          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   RICHARD A MOORE 
 3   165 EXXCELSIOR AT             AL THUMAMA STUD         ANDREW SELLMAN 
   EXXALT X MD HIBAT ALLAH         DOHA                    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   AL THUMAMA STUD 
 4   215 ROYAL BRAVISSIMO          MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   CONQUEST BR X BAVIERA HVP       MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ARIA PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LLC 
 5   114 MAHER AJF                 CYNTHIA BURKMAN         GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   CADANCE PA X RP MISS SURPRISE   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ALJASSIMYA FARM 
 6   277 DEBONNE PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X SANGRIA PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7   300 JR SUPERMAN               JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   BAHA AA X JR FRANCESCA          CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 8   180 DUKE OF ENZO              LYNN TYSON              GARY S  MCDONALD 
   ENZO X EMPRESS OF MARWAN        PHOENIX AZ 85086        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   VICTORIA OR LYNN TYSON 
 
Class#233   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly AOTH    6 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  Carson 
 1   281 STELLARIA PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        DEAN WIKEL 
   CW STALLONE X SRIRACHA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
 2   322 ROYAL GHAIA               MARK DAVIS              AMANDA PAGAN 
   ROYAL ASAD X GHAZALA EL JAMAAL  MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
 3   280 MARIPOSA PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CANDANCE PA X MARQUESSA PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
 4   298 LAHABRIANNA GRK           GARY R  KEHL            CHLOE KEHL 
   LAHAB ALBIDAYER X HAFATIANNA GR HOLLADAY UT 84171       SALT LAKE CITY UT 84025 
 5   106 MISS JAZMYNN SA           BRENDA ST VINCENT       BRENDA ST VINCENT 
   MPA GIOVANNI X JAZSEDA DONA     BUCKEYE AZ 85326        BUCKEYE AZ 85326 
   BRENDA ST VINCENT OR LORI COUNCIL 
 6   102 MGM MISTIC JADE           MICHAELLE GARDEN        MICHAELLE GARDEN 



   JALIL CA X M S MISTIC FAWN      LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 8534 LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 85340 
   MICHAELLE GARDEN 
 
Class#234   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding AOTH    4 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo 
 1   214 ROYAL ASARIA              MARK DAVIS              AMANDA PAGAN 
   ROYAL ASAD X ROYAL DYANA        MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
 2   285 DHARIO PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X TRESONY PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
 3   269 SANTIAGO PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   QR MARC X SANGRIA PA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 MILAN OH 44846 
 4   153 2020 Colt - Providenti    JULIE L  PROVIDENTI     JULIE L  PROVIDENTI 
   VITORIO TO X JMF MARREE         SEDALIA CO 80135        SEDALIA CO 80135 
 
Class#235   Arabian National Breeder Finals Freestyle Liberty Championship    4 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   204 PA ROSE                   ABIN ADI ARABIANS       GARY S  MCDONALD 
   PROMETEUSZ X PA RAVEN           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   PANNONIA ARABIANS AND NORIKA ARABIANS 
 2   193 RD MAGIC MOMENTS          MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ALCIDES RODRIGUES 
   BEY AMBITION X GF SIMPLY MAGIC  SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 3   250 STAR THYME LLC            ELIZABETH MILAM         JAMES LENHART 
   PYRO THYME SA X RA FAMES STARLE NEWCASTLE OK 73065      PHOENIX AZ 85054 
   CLAIRE AND MARGARET LARSON 
 
Class#236   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Filly ATH    10 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   113 ESMERALDA ENB             ERIN HANSEN             JORDAN SIMONS 
   EMERALD J X CAMEAA              SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   PSYNERGY ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENTS LLC 
 2   320 JUSTA JUEL DSW            MARLIN WARKENTIN        BRYNLEE GUIMARAES 
   QR MARC X JUELIETTE             CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   MARLIN OR SHARI WARKENTIN 
 3   203 EMERALD GIRL M            ANTHONY C  MARINO JR    PAUL GLANS 
   EMERALD J X BELLA VALENTINA FA  BIRMINGHAM AL 35242     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   ANTHONY C MARINO OR ANTHONY C MARINO JR 
 4   197 RD YAZZNA                 MURRAY POPPLEWELL       JASON M  TACKETT 
   BEY AMBITION X RD MARCIENA      SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 5   284 TEMPTRESS PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   273 ESTELLE PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMERIKAN HONEY PA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7   105 FOREVER MY LOVE LRA       RON ARMSTRONG           RON ARMSTRONG 
   EVER AFTER NA X ULTIMATE DESIRE NEWAYGO MI 49337        NEWAYGO MI 49337 
   RON OR LAURA ARMSTRONG 
 8   152 WH TAJA T                 TRAVIS HANSEN           BLAKE MESSERLI 
   TAJ RAHEEM X WH MIA             ALPINE UT 84004         RAYMORE MO 64083 
   TRAVIS OR STEPHANIE HANSEN 
 9   186 MC SEPHORA                ABIN ADI ARABIANS       REECE RASMUSSEN 
   RD CAPRIOTTI X MC ADONIIA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 10  267 RAHZMATAZ OBA             GREG ORSON              MICHAELLE GARDEN 
   SM AZRAFF X RAH TOPAZ           LOS ANGELES CA 90068    LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 85340 
   GREG ORSON 
 
Class#237   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Colt/Gelding ATH    9 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   114 MAHER AJF                 CYNTHIA BURKMAN         JORDAN SIMONS 
   CADANCE PA X RP MISS SURPRISE   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   ALJASSIMYA FARM 
 2   332 MARIANO AN                STACY SACHEN            PAUL GLANS 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X MARIA PCF    PARK CITY UT 84098      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   STACY SACHEN 
 3   178 IH AZARIAH                SHARON FLOCK            REECE RASMUSSEN 
   SM AZRAFF X MC JASMARA          HASTINGS MN 55033       NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 



   PETE OR SHARON FLOCK 
 4   150 WH EXPLOSIION             TRAVIS HANSEN           BLAKE MESSERLI 
   EPIIC X WH KAYLA                ALPINE UT 84004         RAYMORE MO 64083 
   TRAVIS OR STEPHANIE HANSEN 
 5   277 DEBONNE PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X SANGRIA PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   116 MAJOR PCF                 HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS SARAH ESQUEDA 
   BENICIO PCF X MAJORETTA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 7   134 AKHAN AI                  GAIL LUNDQUIST          GAIL LUNDQUIST 
   MARAJJ X LADY JADORE            CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   GILBERTO G VALDEZ 
 8   287 ARGO PA                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 9   185 MC ZYAIR                  ABIN ADI ARABIANS       JOHN MICHAEL  MAPLETHORPE 
   KHALIF SWF X WF SIRIUS GRACE    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     ANTHEM AZ 85086 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 
Class#238   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2-Year-Old Filly ATH    8 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   199 RD HALYRA                 MURRAY POPPLEWELL       JASON M  TACKETT 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X MC ADONIIA     SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 2   274 MARSALA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X MARQUESA PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 MILAN OH 44846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   283 PURIRA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   295 FABRIHANNA GRK            GARY R  KEHL            CHLOE KEHL 
   RFI FARID X OFW RIHANNA         HOLLADAY UT 84171       SALT LAKE CITY UT 84025 
   GARY R KEHL 
 5   342 RAHPTURE                  SECURITY WEST CORPORATI TAYLOR MASON 
   RAHERE X MAGNUMS DARK ANGEL     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   SECURITY WEST CORPORATION 
 6   286 AMERIKAN STYLE            PEGASUS ARABIANS        REECE RASMUSSEN 
   CADANCE PA X MISS AMERIKA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7   296 JR DIAMOND GIRL           JOANNE GUNABALAN        BRYNLEE GUIMARAES 
   KHALIF SWF X IMPRESSA MI        CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 8   278 BELLAROSE PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#239   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2-Year-Old Colt/Gelding ATH    7 Shown   Beethe  Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo 
 1   335 SICARIO                   DAVID BOGGS             COURTNEY BOGGS 
   SM AZRAFF X SATIN DOLL GA       ROGERS MN 55374         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   GEMINI EQUINE LLC 
 2   164 THE GENERAL LRA           RENAE MENDEL            RENAE MENDEL 
   GRAND COMMANDD X JUSTTINA       PLANT CITY FL 33563     PLANT CITY FL 33563 
   RON OR LAURA ARMSTRONG 
 3   140 ROYAL T NITEHAWKK         GREG KNOWLES            JAY SMITH 
   SKYEHAWKK X BELLA FIONA         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     MESA AZ 85212 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 4   276 BELLAMY                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   110 QUINTEN                   KATIE J  RUSSELL        KOY MOODY 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X ARIA QUINTESSA  PASADENA CA 91106       SAN ANTONIO TX 78213 
   QUINTESSA PARTNERS LLC 
 6   183 AZZARO PA                 JOHN MICHAEL  MAPLETHOR JOHN MICHAEL  MAPLETHORPE 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    ANTHEM AZ 85086         ANTHEM AZ 85086 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 



 7   275 AVIATOR PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#240   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Filly ATH    5 Shown   Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock  Carson 
 1   330 MARNIQUE MA               KURDISTAN ARABIAN STUD  PAUL GLANS 
   QR MARC X AW FORTUNE NGOLD +    WASHINGTON DC 20015     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   STEVE AND DARLA MILES 
 2   272 RIHANNA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   202 MADONNA ORA               OAK RIDGE ARABIANS      AUSTIN GARRETT 
   VITORIO TO X TM MONA LISA       FREEPORT IL 61032       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 4   331 DR ELOQUENT LADY          ANN HENRIKSEN  BRINKMAN SARAH BRUCH 
   SIGNIFIKAYNCE X DR EL BEAUTE    AUDUBON IA 50025        AUDUBON IA 50025 
   ANN HENRIKSEN BRINKMAN 
 5   289 SAFFRON PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#241   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Gelding ATH    4 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   115 VERSAILLES PCF +/         HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS SARAH ESQUEDA 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   139 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         DANA DANSEREAU          JAY SMITH 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     MESA AZ 85212 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 3   270 BODACIOUS PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   212 AGERA HA                  MARK DAVIS              DANNY PAGAN 
   APALO X EMAHLEE IA              MESA AZ 85213           GILBERT AZ 85234 
   JOCELYN C HAZLEWOOD 
 
Class#242   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Colt ATH    3 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   325 VEYRON ORA                AL NAYFAT STUD          PAUL GLANS 
   VITORIO TO X LUXEMERE JIZETTE   RIYADH nu 12576         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 2   302 JR REDMOND                JOANNE GUNABALAN        BRYNLEE GUIMARAES 
   SPITFYRE VF X IMPRESSA MI       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 3   101 JALIL CA                  MICHAELLE GARDEN        MICHAELLE GARDEN 
   HERMEZ E X JOI EL JIULIUSZ      LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 8534 LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 85340 
   CAVALLINO ARABIANS INC 
 
Class#243   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly    4 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   221 ROYAL TITANIA AS          MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   TITAN AS X ROYAL ETERNAL VERSAC MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   C MCGOWN OR M DAVIS AND ARABIAN SOUL PTRS LTD 
 2   290 SASHA PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   EMERALD J X SRIRACHA PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
 3   323 HAVANA M                  ANTHONY C  MARINO JR    AUSTIN BOGGS 
   CONQUEST BR X KHARISMA M        BIRMINGHAM AL 35242     OSSEO MN 55369 
 4   112 CANDICE PMB               WERNETTE FAMILY TRUST   GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   CADANCE PA X PETRA MP           CHICO CA 95926          CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 
Class#244   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding    5 Shown   Bullock  Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe 
 1   176 DSA AVENTADOR RCF         SUZANNE ACEVEDO         SANDRO R  PINHA 
   POOLIDORO FC X SUZANNE MPA      MAGNOLIA TX 77354       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
 2   135 DOM CME                   DEBRA MITCHELL          DIEGO RODRIGUES 
   DOMINIC M X ARIIA RAYA          MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
 3   292 ROYCE S                   SARIVOL FARMS LLC       KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   SA FAEZ SIMBAD X TACORI         GILBERT AZ 85297        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 



 4   207 CM HAKEEM                 CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN EQ  JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   NA-MOUS AL SHAHANIA X TF STAR O ST JOSEPH MI 49085      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN EQ LLC 
 5   345 HALLENGER WF              ABIN ADI ARABIANS       GARY S  MCDONALD 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X DD PASSION ADA SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
 
Class#245   Arabian National Breeder Finals Show Champion Filly/Mare    9 Shown   Carson  Ferguson  Polo  Beethe  Bullock 
 1   161 HARIELLE XX               ORRION FARMS LLC        ANDREW SELLMAN 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X JULLYE AL GA ELLENSBURG WA 98926     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   LARRY SCHOPF 
 2   111 ARIA VALHALLA             MOUNIR A FAMILY TRUST 4 GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X VALENTINE HVP   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   EL SHAWAN LEGACY PARTNERS LLC 
 3   305 ROMANCE MI                GARY R  KEHL            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   MAGNUM FORTY FOUR X RIMARAA     HOLLADAY UT 84171       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   GREG AND JULIE AND JANE FARRELL 
 4   224 RD MARCIENA               MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   QR MARC X NW SIENA PSYCHE       MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 5   223 WR SILKK OBSESSION        DANCER ARABIANS LLC     JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X MAJOR LOVE A OVERLAND PARK KS 66085  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   DONALD CAMACHO JR 
 6   138 PS ENCHANTING             SHEILA G  STEWART       GREG KNOWLES 
   CADANCE PA X VIVA MARWAN        PORT ANGELES WA 98362   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   SHEILA OR PETER STEWART 
 7   107 SQ HELAWA                 ANWAR HAMED  HAMADALLAH SANDRO R  PINHA 
   E.S. HARIR X ANGELLICCA DFA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 8   321 IZZABELLA DONA            GARY R  KEHL            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   JIULIUSZ DE WIEC X IIM SO SHEIK HOLLADAY UT 84171       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   WILLIAM R & CATHERINE NAN BENSYL TRUST 
 9   182 SERENDIPITY V             VALERIE FISHGOLD        GARY S  MCDONALD 
   AUDACIOUS PS X SATINE IA        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   SHEILA VARIAN 
 
Class#246   Arabian National Breeder Finals Show Champion Colt/Stallion    4 Shown   Polo  Ferguson  Carson  Bullock  Beethe 
 1   169 JR FRANCOIS               JOANNE GUNABALAN        ANDREW SELLMAN 
   KAVALLE MI X JR FRANCESCA       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 2   170 GARAVANI AN               STACY SACHEN            DAVID BOGGS 
   POLIDORO FC X MARIA PCF         PARK CITY UT 84098      ROGERS MN 55374 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 3   344 MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO     ABIN ADI ARABIANS       KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X PACIFIC ECHO SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   MILTON H DAVIS OR LEANNE ADELE DAVIS 
 4   194 RD CAPRIOTTI              MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ALCIDES RODRIGUES 
   SHANGHAI EA X MI MORENA         SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 


